313
An unusually stable chlorophosphite: What makes BIFOP–Cl
so robust against hydrolysis?
Roberto Blanco Trillo, Jörg M. Neudörfl and Bernd Goldfuss*
Full Research Paper Open Access
Address:
Department for Chemistry, Institut für Organische Chemie, Universität
zu Köln, Greinstr. 4, 50939 Köln, Germany

frequency calculations.
Acknowledgements
We are grateful to the Funds der Chemischen Industrie for
financial support. We also thank the Regionales Rechenzen-
trum zu Köln (RRZK) for the maintenance of the HPC systems,
and Bayer AG, BASF AG, Wacker AG, Evonic AG, Raschig
GmbH, Symrise GmbH, Solvay GmbH and the OMG group for
their generous support.
References
1. Brunel, J. M. Chem. Rev. 2005, 105, 857. doi:10.1021/cr040079g
2. van Leeuwen, P. W. N. M.; Kamer, P. C. J.; Claver, C.; Pàmies, O.;
Dièguez, M. Chem. Rev. 2011, 111, 2077. doi:10.1021/cr1002497
3. Fernàndez-Pèrez, H.; Etayo, P.; Panossian, A.; Vidal-Ferran, A.
Chem. Rev. 2011, 111, 2119. doi:10.1021/cr100244e
4. Seebach, D.; Beck, A. K.; Heckel, A. Angew. Chem. 2001, 113, 96.
doi:10.1002/1521-3757(20010105)113:1<96::AID-ANGE96>3.0.CO;2-
B
Angew. Chem., Int. Ed. 2001, 40, 92.
doi:10.1002/1521-3773(20010105)40:1<92::AID-ANIE92>3.0.CO;2-K
5. Teichert, J. F.; Feringa, B. L. Angew. Chem. 2010, 122, 2538.
doi:10.1002/ange.200904948
Angew. Chem., Int. Ed. 2010, 49, 2486. doi:10.1002/anie.200904948
6. Schober, K.; Hartmann, E.; Zhang, H.; Gschwind, R. M. Angew. Chem.

Beilstein J. Org. Chem. 2015, 11, 313–322.
321
15. Kop-Weiershausen, T.; Lex, J.; Neudörfl, J.-M.; Goldfuss, B.
Beilstein J. Org. Chem. 2005, 1, No. 6. doi:10.1186/1860-5397-1-6
16. Lange, D. A.; Neudörfl, J.-M.; Goldfuss, B. Tetrahedron 2006, 62,
3704. doi:10.1016/j.tet.2006.01.060
17. Soki, F.; Neudörfl, J.-M.; Goldfuss, B. J. Organomet. Chem. 2008, 693,
2139. doi:10.1016/j.jorganchem.2008.03.013
18. Goldfuss, B.; Löschmann, T.; Rominger, F. Chem. – Eur. J. 2001, 7,
2028.
doi:10.1002/1521-3765(20010504)7:9<2028::AID-CHEM2028>3.0.CO;
2-Y
19. Goldfuss, B.; Rominger, F. Tetrahedron 2000, 56, 881.
doi:10.1016/S0040-4020(99)01077-7
20. Goldfuss, B.; Eisenträger, E. Aust. J. Chem. 2000, 53, 209.
doi:10.1071/CH99184
21. Goldfuss, B.; Löschmann, T.; Rominger, F. Chem. – Eur. J. 2004, 10,
5422. doi:10.1002/chem.200400273
22. Soki, F. Synthese und Charakterisierung neuartiger Fencholate und
deren Einsatz als Chiralitätsvermittler in enantioselktiven C–C
Knüpfungsreaktionen. Ph.D. Thesis, University of Cologne, Germany,
2008.
23. Steigelmann, M.; Nisar, Y.; Rominger, F.; Goldfuss, B. Chem. – Eur. J.
2002, 8, 5211.
doi:10.1002/1521-3765(20021115)8:22<5211::AID-CHEM5211>3.0.C
O;2-S
24. Goldfuss, B.; Steigelmann, M.; Rominger, F. Eur. J. Org. Chem. 2000,
1785.
doi:10.1002/(SICI)1099-0690(200005)2000:9<1785::AID-EJOC1785>3
.0.CO;2-0
25. Goldfuss, B.; Steigelmann, M. J. Mol. Model. 2000, 6, 166.
doi:10.1007/s0089400060166
26. Leven, M.; Schlörer, N. E.; Neudörfl, J. M.; Goldfuss, B.
Chem. – Eur. J. 2010, 16, 13443. doi:10.1002/chem.201001106
27. Gliga, A.; Klare, H.; Schumacher, M.; Soki, F.; Neudörfl, J. M.;
Goldfuss, B. Eur. J. Org. Chem. 2011, 256–263.
doi:10.1002/ejoc.201001295
28. Goldfuss, B.; Steigelmann, M.; Khan, S. I.; Houk, K. N. J. Org. Chem.
2000, 65, 77. doi:10.1021/jo991070v
29. Goldfuss, B.; Khan, S. I.; Houk, K. N. Organometallics 1999, 18, 2927.
doi:10.1021/om990184u
30. Goldfuss, B. Synthesis 2005, 2271. doi:10.1055/s-2005-872107
31. Goldfuss, B.; Steigelmann, M.; Löschmann, T.; Schilling, G.;
Rominger, F. Chem. – Eur. J. 2005, 11, 4019.
doi:10.1002/chem.200500158
32. Goldfuss, B.; Steigelmann, M.; Rominger, F.; Urtel, H. Chem. – Eur. J.
2001, 7, 4456.
doi:10.1002/1521-3765(20011015)7:20<4456::AID-CHEM4456>3.0.C
O;2-S
33. Goldfuss, B.; Steigelmann, M.; Rominger, F. Angew. Chem. 2000, 112,
4299.
doi:10.1002/1521-3757(20001117)112:22<4299::AID-ANGE4299>3.0.
CO;2-O
Angew. Chem., Int. Ed. 2000, 39, 4133.
doi:10.1002/1521-3773(20001117)39:22<4133::AID-ANIE4133>3.0.CO
;2-X
34. Huang, E.; Ranganayakulu, K.; Sorensen, T. S. J. Am. Chem. Soc.
1972, 94, 1779. doi:10.1021/ja00760a079
35. Sorensen, T. S. Acc. Chem. Res. 1976, 9, 257.